August 1, 2012

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Michael Constantino

Supervisor, Project Review Section

[llinois Department of Public Health

Health Facilities and Services Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street, Second Floor
Springfield, Ilinois 62761

RECEIVED

AUG 1 9 201
HEALTH FACILITIES ¢

SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

Re: Final Realized Cost Report — Springfield South Dialysis (Proj. No. 10-092)

Decar Mr. Constantino;

Pursuant to Section 1130.770 of the Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board
(“HFSRB”) rules, I am writing on behalf of the permit holders DaVita Inc. and Total Renal Care,
Inc. (collectively, “DaVita™) to notify HFSRB of the completion Project No. 10-092. On March
22, 2011, the HFSRB approved the permit for the establishment of Springfield South Dialysis
(the “Facility”). The permit provided for a project completion date of December 31, 2012. The
Facility was notified in writing by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services on July 13,

2012 that it had received Medicare certification.

For your review, DaVita submits the following information as its final realized cost

report for the establishment of Springfield South Dialysis:

L Final Realized Project Costs

Springfield South Dialysis T
Final Realized Project Costs

P o Approved | Expended |
Maodernization Contracts $761,000 $761,000
Contingencies 76,100, $£80,221
Architectural /Engineering Fees 61,000, $68,203
Consulting and Other Fees $48,000 $6,236
Movable or Other Equipment (not in construction

contracts) $471,161 $468,032]
Fair Market Value of Leased Space or Equipment $778,570 $778,570
ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST $2,195,831] $2,162,262

156349.4




Michael Constantino
August 1, 2012
Page 2

2. Medicare and Medicaid Cost Reports and Certification of Compliance

Pursuant to 77 Ill. Admin. Code §1130.770, DaVita certifies that no additional or
associated costs or capital expenditures related to the Project will be submitted for
reimbursement under Title XVIII or Title XIX. I further certify DaVita has complied with all of
the terms of the permit to date and all information submitted in this cost report for the Facility is
true and correct.

3. Final Application and Certification for Payment

Attached as Attachment A is the final Application and Certification for Payment (G702)
for the Project.

If you have any questions on need any additional information related to the Project,
please feel free to contact Anne Cooper at 312-873-3606 or acooper@polsinelli.com.

<2

Sincerely,

Cheryl Cody
Vice President
DaVita Inc.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
to before me this 08 day of 4102 ‘12 99@ vandxy vorssruwoy Ay
August, 2012 suRipUf o Bimg

998 ~d4Gnd Ko
SIHIVIA ‘N 1INVO

T R

My commission expires: _Dec. 37, 3017

Attachment
cc: Cindy Emley




Application and Certificate for Payment

BATA pocument 6702" - 1992 ~. Jo

TO OWNER:

Cavita, #e
5053 Lake Crest Circle

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Doster Constrg.rction Company, Inc.
2100 Intemational Park Orive

RTINS
PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 008 510
11-4-15 Davita Dialysis Springfield tlinciz PERIOD TO: 23172012 0
2930 South 6th Sireet .
Springheld, ik 62703 GQNTRACT FOR: o
ViA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR (3
Pulse Design Group PROJECT NOS: FIELD D
B207 Melrose Dr. Ste, 145 Lenaxa, KS 65214 OTHER 0O

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for paymeat, as shown beiow, i coanection with the Comtract.

Continuation Sheet is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 235,422 00
2. Net change by Change Orders S 6.00
3. CONTRACTSUM TODATE (Line § =2} 5 235,432,090
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 5 835,432.00
DATE: Colurm G (TT Tab)
5. RETAINAGE:
a % of Completed Work 5 0.00
(Columa D + E an TT Tab)
b. % of Stored Material $ 0.00
{Colurmn F on TT Tab)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sbor
Totat in Cohemn I of TI Tab) 3 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE % 835,432 00
{Limc 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. 1ESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Lune 6 from prior Certificare) 5 $748,783.41
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ B6,648.59
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s 0.00
{Line 3 kess Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
[ Total changes mpproved in previoes momhs by owned $0.00 30.00
Total approved this Moath $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orcer $0.00

The undersigned Contracior cemﬁes that 1o the best of the Contractor’s knowiedge, information
and belief the Work'coversd by this Application for Payment has been compleied in accordance
with the Contraet Docimnentt. thax all amounts have beer pajd by the Contracior for Work for
which provious Certificawgy for Payment were iszued and pzyments received from the Owner, and
that curren: paymen werein s now dus,

CONTRACTOR:
By:

Swiak 115 00s% Shade Fddi
Conmty of- a i% :5 é
Subseribed and tc/m"

me this '{- day of ZM'{I N 2%

. - £

o 4 ol . - . ] ! E

:Ilota.ry Public: m ;‘ S w 778 _,427?2//;(( 1 wi
y comnission exp 2 F&5

S Yo J
Fo lgg b JE /5 = T ‘--‘,p;; G.-' =
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 4143,\\““ "
n accordance with the Contract Documenms. based on on-site observations ar ookt maprising
this spplication, the Architect certifies to the Gwner that to the best of the Aschitect’s knowledge,
infoanation and belief the Work has progressed ag indicated. the quality of the Work is in
sccordance with the Contrac: Documents, and the Contractor is entitled i payment of the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
s8¢, &4G-57 .

AMOUNT GERTIFIED
{Attach explonation if ameurni *ert;ﬁed dg“ij'a* from the amoun: applied Initiai all figures on thiv
Apphmnar an Contim ;,f?” Sheei ihat are changed 10 conform with the umount certifivd.)

o 2 /a7

By: Pulse Deslgn Group T
This Certificaie is not negotinble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the Contractor

named herein. [ssuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without prejudice to smy dghts of
the Owner or Cootractor wader thls Contract.

CAUTIGN: You should si3n an original £14 £ ontract Decument, on which this text appetrs In RED. An ¢-lzinal assures L1at clianges will ot b2 ebscured.

ARA Docurnent GT02™ - 1992. Copyright © 1533, 1963, 1965, 1971,
and Intermetcasl Traaties, Unauthorized raproduttion or distritn iz

19?8 1983 and 1992 by The American Instire of Archiacts. All dghts reserved. WARNING ~xi &24° Document & protected by U 5. (spyright Lay,
- of this AIA™ Dozument, or 2ny portivr of it, may 5=

=57t 0 Severe G e cAmingl penizitss ond will be prossculed to the s som extent

possitie undse the law, Pmd\a:smsarepemme-wmm:mten( U)wplasofttxs dosument when competed Toraoa‘tmpyrgi“m&aﬁmsofaw Contract Documente, e-mall The Amesnican Inmtecf.w'ﬁr&cs ogat
rramesl anraeinhhiiaia ot

L LT, PPy




